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Dated March 19,
Received March 22,

Granted April 30,

‘THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

Name of applicant. ... ..... Thomag Thompson, Crenghaw Chapter Central New York

..................................................

Address of applicant. ...2960 Thompson Blvd., Watertown, New York

.............................................................

Applicant proposed by. ... D-. Kenneth Sargent and...... ThofvaldPederson ......
dpplication received with check for $.10.0Q. .. .. OR. . ... Vsiataa Al v v oo s March 22, 19 46
Application returned for correction. ... .......... .. . .. . . iiiiieiiianiaa. 19 .
dApplication in due order Of. . ... March 27, 19 46
Record of registration, Form 8§39, Sen{N.X.). Mar.27,..19 L& Received. April 12, 1946.
(N.J.) Mar.27, 1946 April 2, 1946
Notices sent to chapter executive committee:
(a) Form 811, reasonable time ending on. . . . .. April 27, ...... 19. 45 on March 27, 19 46
(b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on..................... 19..., 0n 19
Acknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapteron................... March 27, p9 46.
Certified resolution of chapter executive commitiee recommending admission
scanthetr-epplicatinnbedenied received on. . ... ... ... ... .. ... ..., April 12, 19 46
No report from chapter executive committee 0f. .. ........c.ouueereunnnn... 19
dpplication sent to The Board of Examiners om. ...........c.ccovuvevnnn... hpril 22, 1946,
The Board of Examiners reported on application on...................c.... April 22, 196 .
Applicant  was admitted on......... ... ... .. . .. iiiiiiiaiiiiiirarenns April 30, g1gi6

Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter
2O PrOPOSErS OM. . ..o oo v ie et ettt e sen s enesasnaenns hpril 30, 19 4§

Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $...... ... .. ..
returned 1o applicant om. .. ...... ...t iirii i e 19

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
Thomas Thompson Crenshaw
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The

Institute and assign him to membership in the Central New York Chapter.
Date  april 30, 19 46. o Qostipacten . Lolcncen Tw
Secretary

(=)
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APPLICATION NQ

INSTRUCTIONS

Type in all information carefully and
sign with ink.

Mail this original and check for $10.00
to The Secretary, The American Institute
of Architects, 1741 New York Avenue,
N. W., Washington 6, D. C.

File the duplicate, on yellow paper, with
the secretary of the local Chapter of The
Institute.

The American Institute ot Architects

APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1. My full nameis Thomas Thomnson Grenshaw

2. Tama natural citizen of the United States
3. My legal residence is in the City of Watertown
County of Jefferson State of Liew Worl:

4. My address in The Institute records will be

Number 296 Thompson blvd.

Street

ciw Watertown New York

State

5. T am engaged in the profession of architecture as practicing architect

6. I desire to be a member of the Onondaga -ij-_’;u-f i 2l 77, 7 ‘ Chapter.
p

7. 1 declare that I will comply with the By-laws and the Principles of Professional Practice of The

American Institute of Architects, and the Rules and Regulations supplementary thereto, and that

I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a member of The Institute.

8. I have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the Chapter above named. I
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

9. I enclose my check for $10.00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues. It is my under-

standing that if I am not admitted to membership $5.00 will be returned to me, and $5.00 retained
by The Institute as an examination fee.

X > Cuu

Applicant sign wll name in ink

Date 19 46

March 19,
* &

; A 1"-}. u-lzl‘;, -[)WE 1.
¥ oz Huafre e

e ol
#
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth” August 25, 1909Place of birth Unlonwille, Missouri

11.(a) T am registered or licensed:to practice architecture in the following-named states:

New York

(b) I passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states:

New York
New Jorsey

(c) I hold Certificate No..221 _ of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,
for having passed their Standard Examination.

EDUCATION
12.(a) I attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows:

Name of School, College, University Location I]V’:;:_{ Grﬁ::in{u Degree
Culver Military Academy Culver,Ind. 2 1927 -—
Frinceton University frinceton,N.d.4 1931 a.B.
New Yorlk University New York,N.Y. 2 - ==

() I have held the following-named scholarships and have traveled in the following-named
countries:

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

Cass Gilbert,Inc. 1931-1935 Arch. Draftsman

New York City 1935 Arch. Designer &

Park Departient oite Planner

D. Kemneth Sargent 1248 - 1939 Arch. Draftsman &
Designer
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PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges).

D. Kenneth wargent, Lthomas T. Crenshaw, Architects
1959-1040
dWabtertown, NWew fork

BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

15. I list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest.

Hone

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
16. Member of Institute from to
17. Junior of Institute from to
18. Associate of Chapter from to
19. Junior Associate of Chapter from to
20. Student Associate of Chapter from to
21. Member of State Organization in from to

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS

(The two proposers must be corporate members of The Institute in good standing.)

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made hereinabove by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. Ifvouch for his honorable standing in this community and
in his profession, and I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

I have known the applicant for Qs  years. I have known the applicant for 9  years.
_ e %*j S ,'¢2,..-f,£ A ]
v

_ Jﬂj’m* '
Signed-—gmm...

P

o Signed.j

ﬁ%};ﬁ' .‘:/’,;’:” {&Fjotfff;xﬁ/: _ i Proposer >
N ,'" : e S pr A EJ—"-MW /t.,ad" ./é’., K{g,
Address Address

‘%?Sm...w,,._, u,uv. ) e&xtfw—« 2 /'7
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An AP Ne
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
Tue Ocracon, WasHiNgTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary
RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF _
Thomes Thompson Crenshaw, Wabtertown, New York
(Name of Applicant)
SECRETARY,

Boarp oF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
Newark, New Jersey

Addrese

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The

Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your
files.

oy 3
Date.... Maxch 27,.......19...46 Qoryauder C . Robuuvow. T, .
Secretary
1, Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? ves
2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?... Y88 .. ... or by exemption?

3. What was the scope of the examination?.....four. dsy..witten examinghion

4. What was the period of the examination?.....4........ days. Written examination............. B6.. hiwmgs; Oral examina-
tion 1 / 2.......hours,

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

............. NG.-.... If so, give Certificate NoOwcooiceorcurccemeseens }
6. Date of last registration 1940 9. Registration No.. 2878 ... Is it currentf....BQ.......
(Signature of .ﬁ'cretagf of Board)
Date......... 4pril 1, . .. 1946.4 New.Jersey.State. Roa :(iaf_&mhitacts

(Name of Board)
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l Tve American AP N°

NSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

1946 APR 12 AM 8:54

WASHINGTON, D, C,
4%,#'
v o \
iTHE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
, Tue Ocracon, WasuincToN, D. C.
' Office of The Secretary
RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF
Thomag Thompson Crenshaw, Watertown, N. Y. A
(Name of Applicant) i '\_
SECRETARY, i
BoARrD 0F ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
lbany, N. ¥,
Address
5 o

Dear Sir: o

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

files.
Date...March. .27,.... 19.46. Qeyoudar C . Lol (0 P N
Secretary

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? \QL‘&M—‘J

2. Was his registration or licensing by exami tion?.... 1. _or by exemption? A

3, \‘;f_;at wis the scope of Winﬁn&.. A AAEE | LY . ﬁ"é’ {2 & %
‘d V sl | o FERRRN U N, | AR S S S W e it T o

4. What was the period of the examination ?........ .days. Written examination - hours; Oral examina-
123 SO, hours

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
......................... If so, give Certificate No...

6. Date of last registration.... 8% ,.} 19'?” Regtstl‘mﬁ'n No. Hfa‘%zﬂ_ Is it current?.. 7’“

| Nt 3o l).

(Signaturd of Secreté(y/ﬁf, Board)

Date G%M J ?,94’6 New York State Education Department

(Name of Board)

\.~
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= The Cemtral jew York Chapter
of the
Mmerican Institute of Architects

0ffice of the Becretary

E

6

April 31, 1946

®
[
L
“
-
<

¥r. Alexander C. Hobinson 111, Secretary
The American Institute of Architects

The Octagon,
Weshingten, D. C.

Bes New Corporate Members spproved April 6, 1946
Central New York Chapter

Dear Mr. Robinsons

At our Spring Meeting April 6, 1946 of the Central Rew
York Chapter the fellowing camdidates were approved for re- .
edmission.

Clark N. mm. ﬂwm' JMC!V, N. Y. :
Charles A. Olm’l.r. &8 m m. fochester " N. Y.

The felloving members were transferred to other chapters:

Elmer J. Manson of Msssena to Grsnd Raplds Chapter.
Irving E. Horvey to Florida South Chapter

The following ap lications for corporate memberships wers
ap roveds L
————

A, Charlee u'ﬂ.’ 11.3‘ Granite m.. m Eain “0' &« Rochester ‘, HeXe
Eerl F, Wollin, anos W m., Ttica, !.!.

Gordon &, Il!., m m ’t«o, m‘.’ !s 1.
Jemes Kenneth Baird, 12 Teber 4., Utice, N. Y.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20?
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I shall await proper notice of election to membership
before enroliing the sbhove.

Yours tril;,_
{s) Thorvald Pederson
Thorvald Pederson

Secretary
TP Dl
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COP

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

April 30, 1946

Dear Mr. Crenshaw:

The Becretary is happy to inform you that your spplicatien for '\
membarship in The Institute was acted on favorably by The Board of A
Directors und that you were admitied to corporate membershlp in The
Institute and ssslgned to membership in the Central New York Chapter,
effective April 30, 1946. You will be & member of that Chapter, or
of pome other chlupter if you later tranefer thereto, until your
membership in The Institute terminates. '

Your certificate of membershlp, duly exgcuted by the Ulficers
of The Institute, will be sent in due ncurse.

The Board of Uirectors welcomes you Lo membership in The
Institute and The Secretary's office 1g at your service to the
extent of its powers.

The polleles and the activities of The institute are developed
largely {rom problems erising within the ehepters. &y teking an
active part in your Chepter affairs, you e 11l contribute to the

¢+  sdvancement of the objects of The institute and will increase the
- benefite to be derived from Institute membership.
¥e bespeek your active cooperation.
Sincerely yours,
Ueagauder C . QQL\.u.‘gd’v—jn:-
Secretary
ACR:B
Mr. Thomas Thoupaon Crenshaw, A.I.A.
296 Thompson Boulevard
Putertown, New York

ec tot Propossrst Mr. D, Kemmeth Sargent
lr. Thorvald Pederson

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

April 11, 1972 )

Mr, Thomas i'. Crenshaw, AIA
P. O. Box 542
Naples, Floride 33940

Dear Mr. Crenshaw:

In accordance with your recent letter, we are pleased
to enclose an application for Membership Emeritus.

If you qualify under one or more of the three conditions
set forth, please check that condition off, sign and re-
turn the form to this office.

You probably know that a Member Emeritus is permitted
to enjoy full rights and privileges of actlve membership
while being relieved of further dues payments.

Sincerely yours,

Maureen Marx, Director
Membership Procedures

MM:rls
Enclosure

cc: Ewec. Director, Central New ¥erk Chapter, AIA
Exec. Director, New York State Assn. of Architects, AIA

1785 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, NW. *  WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 * (202) 265-3113
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THE CENTRAL NEW YORK CHAPTER
OF
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Chapter Incorporated 1954

October 30, 1972

Mrs, Maureen Marx « Director
Membership Procedures

The American Institute of Architects
1785 Massachusetts Avenue, N,W,
Washington, D,C, 20036

Dear Maureen:

The Central New York Chapter, AIA approves the application of
Mr, Alexander Louis Wade for membership in the Rochester Chapter, AlA,

The following members of the Chapter are deceased: Arthur B, Moore, AlaA
June 27th, Lemuel C, Dillenback, FAIA - September 14th and Thomas L, White,
AIA « October 21st, Baldwin Memorials are being prepared,

e
The following members no longer ;gégge in thig_thRLgxlg_gggfitory and
are not paying dues to this Chjp.er. Mr Thomas T, Crenshaw, JAIA,
P,0, Box 542 = Naples, Florida? Mr, Philip -ontamus SeWe
60th Avenue - Miami, Florida; Robert M, Miller, AIA 11 Grant Court,
Guilderland, New York (ENY Chapter) and Charles C, Ormsby III 2 Park
Avenue - New York City, 1In none of the above moves have we received
& request for transfer to another chapter., We are carrying them on our
roster as required by the Institute By~Laws, but they are not paying dues
to this Chapter. Will you please advise us what's a Chapter to do, -

I think,with the enclosed directory and the above, this should by
your racords up tc date,

Best/regards,
/ /P.
C; leadecf/
Charles T/, Rhinehart
Executive Director

Central New York Chapter, AIA

ing

CR/d

3 s

RN ThR——————— -
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November 10, 1972

Mr. Charles E. Rhinehart, Executive Director
Central New York Chapter, AIA

324 Dickerson Drive, North

Camillus, NY 13031

Dear Charley:
Thank you for your letter of October 30. '

With reference to the members who are not paying dues to
you and no longer reside in your area, we think the best
thing to do s for your Chapter to recommend their member-
ship terminations for nonpayment of local dues, specifying
the year(s) and amount of {ndebtedness.

When such recommendation is received by us, we notify the
member that his AIA membership will be terminated unless
he clears up his local dues within thirty days ef recelpt of
our letter. If the member does not pay, hils membership is
terminated and that's the end of {t. More often than not,
however, the member does pay. In our "impending" notice
of termination to them, we could also encowage them to

transfer chapters once they have cleared their {ndebtedness
with you.

Let us know what you want to do.

Sincerely yours, 4 >

(Mrs.) Maureen Marx, Director
Membership Procedures

MM:hrs

R L PP —



- AlA Form No. H-601

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Application for
Membership Emeritus

TO BOARD OF DIRECTORS,
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

| wish to apply for Membership Emeritus in the Institute for the following reasons:
Check the appropriate reason

[] | am more than 70 years of age.
63
£] | am §Q years of age, retired, and not engaged in architecture. since lMarch 31, 1971.

[] !'am unable to engage in architecture.

I have been in good standing in the Institute and the Central N. Y. Chapter

for 15 successive years or more immediately preceding the date of this application.

37\,6,,“ S & el

Date Gept. 10 1972 fomas 1o Crenshaw
(Applicant's Full Signature In Ink)

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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The applicant may supplement the above reasons in writing below or on sheets which he shall
attach to this application. Under exceptional conditions and circumstances, the Board of

Directors may lessen the period of good standing but not the requirements as checked above.

¥
» x‘\
fi\\?j\k‘- 'ﬂfxo

?!,
({‘
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Decembar 28, 1972 \

Mr. Thomas T. Crenshaw, AJA
P. O. Box 542

Naples, Plorida 33940

Dear Mr. Crenshaw;

We have received your application for Membership
Emeritus.

Before taking action on this request, we would )

appreciate a check from you for $10 for the special =T
assessment, thus bringing your account up-to-date, /gk K

Sincerealy yours, ’

(Mrs.) Maureen Marx, Director
Membership Proceduras

MM:hrs

K

//9

€
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

MEMORANDUM

Date: January 18, 1973

To: Charles Rhinehart
From: Maureen Marx
Re: Thomas T. Crenshaw, AIA

Mr. Crenshaw has applied for Membership Emeritus
and a copy of his application is enclosed.

t ,q(C
Please advise us whether the Chapter approves of = j
(-]

his proposed election or whether yvou want him to
bring his dues up-to-date first.

v Neces :n;/

By copy of this letter, we are also asking Dickson
McKenna to inform us of his standing in the state
organization.

R =

MM:hrs
cc: Mr. McKenna

quoted, or published‘without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

January 22, 1973

Mr. Thomas T. Crenshaw, AIA
P. 0. Box 542
Naples, Florida 33940

Dear Mr. Crenshaw:

We have received your note dated December 20
about your 1973 dues. Please overlook any
more invoices you may receive in view of your
request for emeritus status.

We are presently awaiting verification of
your good standing in the Central New York
Chapter and the New York State Association

YA
of Architects. When this information 1s (7/#‘2 v
v

received, further action will be taken.

Sincerely yours,

Maureen Marx, Director
Membership Procedures

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

MEMORANDUM

Date: March 5, 1973

To: Dickson McKenna

From: Maureen Marx

Re: Thomas T. Crenshaw, AIA

The Central New York Chapter has waived Mr. Crenshaw's
local dues in order that he may be elected to emeritus
status.

However, we've not as yet heard from you about his state
dues. Please advise whether he owes and, if so, whether
you will waive them,

— [
7 R ST REE
.

e

MM:hrs

1785 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N\W. *  WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 * (202) 265-3113

L
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1973 REGULAR DUES INVOICE

Washington, D. C. 20036

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1785 Massachusetts Avenue, N. W,

($4.00 of these dues is for your JOURNAL subscription)

ALL CORPORATE MEMBERS ARE REQUIRED
TO COMPLETE THIS SECTION.

I AM AN EMPLOYEE AND NOT OBLIGATED
FOR PAYMENT OF SUPPLEMENTAL DUES.

| AM OBLIGATED FOR PAYMENT OF SUPPLE-
MENTAL DUES (SEE PAGE 2)..

AMOUNT REMITTED $

FIRST REMINDER NOTICE

/ A
N e m‘i’”ﬁ" C emerifus. /2674455/ A Hhis Soérf“- 4c.énnu/e./7a/ 1722(73

INVOICE MEMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
DATE NUMBER DUE PAID UNPAID
3/20/73 | 136300 91,00 .00 91.00
CRENSHAW, THOMAS T AIA
P O BOX 542
NAPLES FL 33940
PAGE 1 yzf“rvu.’ “i @Li—fw ﬁ‘d

DISREGARD IF THIS INVOICE HAS BEEN PAID.

PLEASE RETURN THIS COPY WITH YOUR

REGULAR DUES REMITTANCE.
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April 10, 1973

Mr. Thomas T. Crenshaw, AIA
P.O. Box 542
Naples, Florida 33940

Dear Mr. Crenshaw:

On behalf of the Board of Directors, I have the pleasure
of informing you that you have been elected a Member
Emeritus of the Institute.

The Board joins with me in expressing my great apprecia~
tion for your many years of support of the work and
projects undertaken by the Institute towards creating
better architecture and a better environment,

I hope your interest in the Institute and your Chapter
will continue, even though you now are relieved of all
dues payments.

With best wishes,

8Bincersly yours,

Hilliard T. 8mith, Jr., PAIA
Secretary

ce: Central New York Chapter, AIA
New York State Association of Architects, AIA






